Attorney: Glenn J. Perry  Reg. No. 28,458  Date: December 16, 1999			:01 -0	6-2000	-		
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND INFULENCE TO SAME PLASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.  1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):  1. LEC, Chung-P1  2. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED (TYPES IND  2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:  ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? INTEREST:  EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILE DIERREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY) December 1, 1999  EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILE DIERREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY) December 1, 1999  EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILE DIERREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY) December 1, 1999  EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILE DIERREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY) DECEMBER OF THE DECLARATION IF FILE DIERREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY) DECEMBER OF THE DECLARATION IF FILE DIERREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY) DECEMBER OF THE DECLARATION IF FILE DIERREMITH: (NOTE: IF DATES	BOX ASSIGNMENTS				DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS	
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND INFULENCE TO SAME PLASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.  1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):  1. LEC, Chung-P1  2. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED (TYPES IND  2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:  ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? INTEREST:  EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILE DIERREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY) December 1, 1999  EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILE DIERREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY) December 1, 1999  EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILE DIERREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY) December 1, 1999  EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILE DIERREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY) DECEMBER OF THE DECLARATION IF FILE DIERREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY) DECEMBER OF THE DECLARATION IF FILE DIERREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY) DECEMBER OF THE DECLARATION IF FILE DIERREMITH: (NOTE: IF DATES							
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND INJUSTICE.  IN AME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):  1. LEE, CHUNG-PI  3. LEE, CHUNG-PI  3. LEE, CHUNG-PI  3. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED?   YES SINO  2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:  NAME: COMPAL ELECTRONICS, INC.  ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED?   YES SINO  2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:  NAME: COMPAL ELECTRONICS, INC.  ADDRESS: 7F, No 319, Sec. 4, Pa -Teh Rd., Talpel City, Talwan  ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED?   YES SINO  3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCAMICIND:  (Submit herewith gint one document for recordiation—multiple copies of same Assignment eigned by different inventors is one document)    CHANGE OF NAME   VERIFIED TRANSLATION   SUBMIT HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND SECURITY   MERGER   OTHER:    EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AITY). December 1, 1989  4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached?   YES SINO  4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached?   YES SINO  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence oncessing Document Should be Malack:  10 NEW APPLICATION 286408  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concessing Document Should be Malack:  11 NAMESTRY DRT:   1 NAMESTRY	MO 19:10	· 4 3 11 图 6 17	<u>A</u> 1012	39601			
1. NAME CP CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):   1. LEE, Chung-Pl   3.   2. MSU, Yuan-An   4.   6.   8.   8.   8.   8.   8.   8.   8	TO THE ASSISTANT C	COMMISSIONER OF	FPATENTS AND IP	WULIWA II.	FOR		
1. LEE, Chung-PI 3. 6. 6. 8. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED?   YES   SINO 2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME COMPAL ELECTRONICS, No. ADDRESS: 7F, No 319, Sec. 4, Pa -Teh Rd., Talpel City, Taiwan ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED?   YES   SINO 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith aginy one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document)   SASSIGNMENT OF   SWHOLE   PART INTEREST   EXEC. DATE: December 1, 1999    CHANGE OF NAME   VERIFIED TRANSLATION   SECURITY   SECURIT				NISON COPT THEN	EUF.		
3. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED?   YES   NO   2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:  NAME: COMPAL ELECTRONICS, INC.  ADDRESS: 7F, No 319, Sec. 4, Pa - Teh Rd., Talpel City, Taiwan  ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED?   YES   NO   3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document)   Change OF NAME   Yerlifled Translation		ING PAH I Y(IES) (AS	551GNOH5(5)):	2 HSII Yuan-An			
5. R. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? YES NO  2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:  NAME: COMPAL ELECTRONICS, INC.  ADDRESS: 7F, No 319, Sec. 4, Pa - 1eh Rd., Talpel City, Taiwan  ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES NO  2. NATURE OF CONVEYING MEDICAL COCCUMENT: (Submit herewith only one document)  (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document)  (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document)  (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document)  (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document)  (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document.)  (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document.)  (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document.)  (Submit herewith only one document.)  (Submit herewith one.)  (Submit				1		<u></u>	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? YES NO  2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:  NAME: COMPAL ELECTRONICS, INC.  ADDRESS: 7F, No 319, Sec. 4, Pa - 1eh Rd., Talpel City, Taiwan  ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES NO  3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document)  Clark of the rewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document)  Clark of the rewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document)  Clark of the rewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document)  Clark of the rewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document)  Clark of the rewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document)  Clark of the rewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document)  EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AITY) DECEMBRY INO(S) IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AITY) DECEMBRY INO(S) IN It IN IN IN IT IN INVENTOR IN IT INVENTOR IN IT IN INVENTOR IN INVENTOR IN IT IN INVENTOR IN INVENTOR IN IN INVENTOR IN INVENT	B -			6.		<u> </u>	
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:  NAME: COMPAL ELECTRONICS, INC.  ADDRESS: 7F, No 318, Sec. 4, Pa - Teh Rd., Taipel City, Teiwan  ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED?	7.						
NAME: COMPAL ELECTRONICS, INC.  ADDRESS: 7F, No 319, Sec. 4, Pa - Teh Rd., Taipel City, Taiwan  ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED?   YES   NO	ADDITIONAL NAME(S	) OF CONVEYING P	ARTY(IES) ATTACH	IED? ∐YES ⊠INO		× <b>⇔ =</b> \$	
NAME: COMPAL ELECTRONICS, INC.  ADDRESS: 7F, No 319, Sec. 4, Pa - Teh Rd., Taipel City, Taiwan  ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED?   YES   NO	2 DADTV/IEQ) (AQQIA	NEE/S// BECEIVING	NTEREST.				
ADDRESS: 7F, No 319, Sec. 4, Pa -Teh Rd., Talpel City, Talwan  ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? TYES NO  SNATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):  (Submit herewith grily one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document)  SLASSIGNMENT OF NAME TO PART INTEREST EXEC. DATE: December 1, 1999  CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION  SECURITY MERGER OTHER:  EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTIV). December 1, 1999  ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTIV). December 1, 1999  EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTIV). December 1, 1999  EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTIV). December 1, 1999  EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTIV). December 1, 1999  EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTIV). DECEMBER 1, 1999  EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTIV). DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTIV. DOC. SEE IN INSTITUTION IN THE INSTITUT						- <u> </u>	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES NO OF LALAS (a)  3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith grity one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document)  Classignment of WHOLE PART INTEREST EXEC. DATE: December 1, 1999  CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION SECURITY MERGER OTHER:  EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTTY) December 1, 1999  4.5 APPL NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) estached? YES NO  4.5 APPL NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) estached? YES NO  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) estached? If not in Item 1 in no	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Table 1				. <u>.</u> *	
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document)  □ CHANGE OF NAME □ VERIFIED TRANSLATION □ SECURITY □ MERGER □ OTHER:  EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY)) December 1, 1999  EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY)) December 1, 1999  EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY)) December 1, 1999  EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY)) December 1, 1999  EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY)) December 1, 1999  EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DATE SEE ATTY)) December 1, 1999  I PRIVENTOR  IN not in flown 1  IN not in flown	ADDRESS: 7F, No 318	, Sec. 4, Pa -Teh	Rd., Taipei City, Tai	wan			
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document)  □ CHANGE OF NAME □ VERIFIED TRANSLATION □ SECURITY □ MERGER □ OTHER:  EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY)) December 1, 1999  EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY)) December 1, 1999  EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY)) December 1, 1999  EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY)) December 1, 1999  EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY)) December 1, 1999  EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DATE SEE ATTY)) December 1, 1999  I PRIVENTOR  IN not in flown 1  IN not in flown		A ADDDEOG/EON A	TTACUEDO DVC	NZNO	California :	201	
Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document)   SASSIGNMENT OF   SWHOLE   PART INTEREST   EXEC. DATE: December 1, 1999	2 NATURE OF COM	) & AUUHESS(ES) A /EYANCE (DOC! IME	NTO	S KINO	0114-04	<u> 20 φ</u>	
CHANGE OF NAME	(Submit berewith on	ly one document for	<b>recordation—multipl</b>	e copies of same Assig	nment signed by differ	ent inventors is one	
CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION SECURITY MERGER OTHER:  EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY) December 1, 1999  4.5 APPL NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) ettached? YES NO.  A PAT. APP. NO.(3)						- 10 to 10 t	
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY) December 1, 1999  4.5 APPL, NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Me 1 INVENTOR If not in litem 1  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Me 1 INVENTOR If not in litem 1  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Me 1 INVENTOR If not in litem 1  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Me 1 INVENTOR If not in litem 1  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Me 1 INVENTOR If not in litem 1  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Me 1 INVENTOR If not in litem 1  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Me 1 INVENTOR If not in litem 1  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Me 1 INVENTOR If not in litem 1  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Me 1 INVENTOR If not in litem 1  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Me 1 INVENTOR If not in litem 1  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Me 1 INVENTOR If not in litem 1  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Me 1 INVENTOR If not in litem 1  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Me 1 INVENTOR If not in litem 1  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Me 1 INVENTOR If not in litem 1  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Me 1 INVENTOR If not in litem 1  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Me 1 INVENTOR If not in litem 1  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Me 1 INVENTOR If not in litem 1  A. ALOR APT. APP. NO.(S) Me 1 INVENTOR If not in litem 1  A. ALOR APT. APP. NO.(S) Me 1 INVENTOR If not in litem 1  A. ALOR APT. APP. NO.(S) Me 1 INVENTOR	<b>⊠ASSIGNMENT</b> C	F ⊠WHOLE	PART INTE	REST EXEC	. DATE: December 1	, 1999	
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY) December 1, 1999  4.5 APPL, NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Me 1 INVENTOR If not in litem 1  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Me 1 INVENTOR If not in litem 1  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Me 1 INVENTOR If not in litem 1  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Me 1 INVENTOR If not in litem 1  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Me 1 INVENTOR If not in litem 1  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Me 1 INVENTOR If not in litem 1  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Me 1 INVENTOR If not in litem 1  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Me 1 INVENTOR If not in litem 1  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Me 1 INVENTOR If not in litem 1  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Me 1 INVENTOR If not in litem 1  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Me 1 INVENTOR If not in litem 1  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Me 1 INVENTOR If not in litem 1  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Me 1 INVENTOR If not in litem 1  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Me 1 INVENTOR If not in litem 1  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Me 1 INVENTOR If not in litem 1  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Me 1 INVENTOR If not in litem 1  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Me 1 INVENTOR If not in litem 1  A. ALOR APT. APP. NO.(S) Me 1 INVENTOR If not in litem 1  A. ALOR APT. APP. NO.(S) Me 1 INVENTOR If not in litem 1  A. ALOR APT. APP. NO.(S) Me 1 INVENTOR							
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY) December 1, 1999  4.5 APPL, NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Me 1 INVENTOR If not in litem 1  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Me 1 INVENTOR If not in litem 1  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Me 1 INVENTOR If not in litem 1  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Me 1 INVENTOR If not in litem 1  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Me 1 INVENTOR If not in litem 1  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Me 1 INVENTOR If not in litem 1  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Me 1 INVENTOR If not in litem 1  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Me 1 INVENTOR If not in litem 1  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Me 1 INVENTOR If not in litem 1  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Me 1 INVENTOR If not in litem 1  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Me 1 INVENTOR If not in litem 1  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Me 1 INVENTOR If not in litem 1  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Me 1 INVENTOR If not in litem 1  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Me 1 INVENTOR If not in litem 1  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Me 1 INVENTOR If not in litem 1  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Me 1 INVENTOR If not in litem 1  A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Me 1 INVENTOR If not in litem 1  A. ALOR APT. APP. NO.(S) Me 1 INVENTOR If not in litem 1  A. ALOR APT. APP. NO.(S) Me 1 INVENTOR If not in litem 1  A. ALOR APT. APP. NO.(S) Me 1 INVENTOR	COLANGE OF NA	ME TVERIEIE	IO TRANSI ATION	• 1			
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) December 1, 1999  4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OP PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached?  4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OP PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached?  4.6 APPL. NO.(S) MB  4.7 APPL. NO.(S) MB  4.7 APPL. NO.(S) MB  4.8 PATENT NO.(S)  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:  7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)  ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40  7. AMOUNT OF FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 INSUFFIC				: <u>L</u>			
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY) December 1, 1999  4.5 APPL NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO  A. PAT. APPL. NO.(S) Mb  1	EXECUTION DATE(S)			EWITH: (NOTE: IF DAT	ES ON DECLARATIO	N AND	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(8)	ASSIGNMENT DIFFER	R SEE ATTYI) Decen	nber 1, 1999	******		- Marie of the state of	
Series code/serial   If not in item 1   If not in	4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR F	PAT NO.(S). OTHER					
NEW APPLICATION 285408  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:  Pillsbury Medison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group  1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918  5.5ATTY DKT:  PMS 265408  MATTER NO.  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO 7277 285408  MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  1/05/200. MSORIJON 00000040 0946436  2 FC1581  Attorney:  Glenn J. Perry  Reg. No.  28,458  Date: _December 16, 1989		Me		B. PATENT NO(S)	MP .		
NEW APPLICATION   285408			If not in nom?		ŀ	IT NOT IN HOW 7	
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:  Piltsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918  5.5ATTY DKT:  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO 7277 265408 MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  1/05/206. MSDRIJGN 0009040 09464296 2 FC:581  Signature  Attorney: Glenn J. Perry  Reg. No. 28,458  Date: December 16, 1989		285409					
Concerning Document Should be Mailed:  Pittebury Medison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918  5.5ATTY DKT:  PMS 265408  PE-17742-AM  MATTER NO.  SUBNATURE.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  1/05/206. MS0RI00+ 00000040 09464366 PE:0581  APPLNS 1 + PATS = TOTAL 1  7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40  1. A			epondence	6. NUMBER INVO	LVED:		
Intellectual Property Group  1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918  5.5ATTY DKT:  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO 7277 265408  MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  1/05/20G M60R00 0000040 09464366  2 FC:1581 Signature  Attorney: Glenn J. Perry  Reg. No. 28,458  Date: December 16, 1999				APPLNS 1 + PATS = TOTAL 1			
Intellectual Property Group  1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918  5.5ATTY DKT:  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO 7277 265408  MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  1/05/20G M60R00 0000040 09464366  2 FC:1581 Signature  Attorney: Glenn J. Perry  Reg. No. 28,458  Date: December 16, 1999	Pilisbury Madison & S	kutro LLP		7. AMOUNT OF FEI	E ENCLOSED: (Code	581)	
NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918  5.5ATTY DKT:  B. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO 7277 265408  MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. dup. eheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  1/05/206. MSDRINGH 00000040 09464306 EFC:581 Signature  Attorney: Glenn J. Perry  Reg. No. 28,458 Date: December 16, 1999	Intellectual Property G	<b>Broup</b>					
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918  5.5ATTY DKT:  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975  PMS 265408  PE-17742-AM  UNDER ORDER NO  7277  265408  9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  1/05/206. MSDRIM: 00000040 09464306  FC:581  Signature  Attorney:  Glenn J. Perry  Reg. No. 28,458  Date: _December 16, 1999							
5.5ATTY DKT:  PMS 265408  PE-17742-AM  MATTER NO.  CLIENT REF.  UNDER ORDER NO  7277  265408  9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  1/05/206. MSDRIMON 00000040 09464306  FC:581  Attorney: Glenn J. Perry  Reg. No.  28,458  B. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO  7277  265408  CLIENT NO.  MATTER NO.  10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet)  Signature  Attorney: Glenn J. Perry  Reg. No.  28,458  Date: _December 16, 1999	NINTH FLOOR, EAST	FOWER					
PMS 265408 PE-17742-AM UNDER ORDER NO 7277 265408  MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  1/05/20G. MSDRINOH 00000040 09464306 2 FC::581  Signature  Attorney: Glenn J. Perry  Reg. No. 28,458  Date: December 16, 1999		V000-3810	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	8. IF ABOVE FEE IS	MISSING OR INADEQU	ATE CHARGE	
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  1/05/206 MSDRIUGH 00000040 0946436 2 FC:581  Signature  Attorney: Glenn J. Perry  Reg. No. 28,458  Date: _December 16, 1999	J.JAIII DKI.			INSUFFICIENCY T	O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT		
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  1/05/206 MSDRIMH 00000040 0946436 cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet)  Signature  Attorney: Glenn J. Perry  Reg. No. 28,458 Date: _December 16, 1999	1 1000						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  1/05/20G MSDRINGN 00000040 09464396 2 FC:581  Signature  Attorney: Glenn J. Perry  Reg. No. 28,458  Date: December 16, 1999	MATTER NO.	CL	IENT REF.	dup, sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  1/05/20G MSDRINGN 00000040 09464396 2 FC:581  Signature  Attorney: Glenn J. Perry  Reg. No. 28,458  Date: December 16, 1999						•	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  1/05/20G MSDRINGN 00000040 09464396 2 FC:581  Signature  Attorney: Glenn J. Perry  Reg. No. 28,458  Date: December 16, 1999	O CTATEMENT AND	RIGNATURE					
the original document.  1/05/206 MSDRIMH 00000040 09464366  2 FC:581  Signature  Attorney: Glenn J. Perry  Reg. No. 28,458  Date: December 16, 1999							
Cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet)  Signature  Attorney: Glenn J. Perry  Reg. No. 28,458  Date: December 16, 1999							
Attorney: Glenn J. Perry  Reg. No. 28,458  COVER STREET, SUBJECT THE RES AND COVER STREET, SUBJECT THE RES A				10. Total number of p	pages including this		
Attorney: Glenn J. Perry  Reg. No. 28,458  Date: December 16, 1999	1/05/20G. MGURDUN 00000		:				
Attorney: Glenn J. Perry	2 FC:581			(do not file dup. Cove	r sheet)		
Reg. No. 28,458 Date: December 16, 1999	Attament Olem ! F			- 200000 - 100			
	·	eny - · · /··		Data: December	16 1000		
	Atty/Sec: GJP/mhn	TEL: (202)	861-3070				

TEL: (202) 861-3070 FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

PAT-114X 2/98

PATENT REEL: 010466 FRAME: 0784

## ASSIGNMENT

the full and exclusive right to the invention;		C DEVICE HAVING A HOUSING ADAPTED FOR MOUNTING WITH DIFFERENTLY-SIZED	
a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S)  concurrently with this assignment.  U.S. patent application Serial No	NETWORK S	OCKET CONNECIORS	<del></del>
a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S)  Concurrently with this assignment.  U.S. patent application Serial No	The DAT	ENT DIGUTS referred to in this agreement are:	
concurrently with this assignment.  U.S. patent application Serial No	ine PAI	The accept application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S)	
U.S. patent application Serial No	(cneck one)	a patent application for this assignment	
a U.S. patent application based on PCT International Application  No		= 11 C acces application Serial No filed-	
No		a II! Ld DCT lesessesionel Conjuggion	
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of the patents and patent applications identified above:  The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:  (check one) 3 U.S. patent rights only.  Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filling date of any U.S. or foreign patent application for this invention.  The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the inventor(s) whose signatures appear on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheet(s).  The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  (Name of Assignee) CMPAL ELECTRONICS, INC.  (Address) 7F, No.319, Sec. 4, Pa-Teh Rd., Taipei City, Taiwan  The ASSIGNEE is:  (check one) An Individual.  A Partnership.  A Corporation of Taiwan (specify state or country, Cother)  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:  the full and exclusive right to the invention;		filed on (date) (U.S. pat	ent
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of the patents and patent applications identified above:  The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:  (check one) 3 U.S. patent rights only.  Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filling date of any U.S. or foreign patent application for this invention.  The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the inventor(s) whose signatures appear on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheet(s).  The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  (Name of Assignee) CMPAL ELECTRONICS, INC.  (Address) 7F, No.319, Sec. 4, Pa-Teh Rd., Taipei City, Taiwan  The ASSIGNEE is:  (check one) An Individual.  A Partnership.  A Corporation of Taiwan (specify state or country, Cother)  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:  the full and exclusive right to the invention;		No if known!	
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of the patents and patent applications identified above.  The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:  (check one)		application Serial No	
the patents and patent applications identified above.  The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:  (check one) ② U.S. patent rights only.  Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign patent application for this invention.  The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the inventor(s) whose signatures appear on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheet(s).  The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  (Name of Assignee) COMPAL ELECTRONICS, INC.  (Address) 7F, No.319, Sec. 4, Pa-Teh Rd., Taipei City, Taiwan  The ASSIGNEE is: (check one) □ An Individual.  □ A Partnership.  □ A Corporation of	T: 04T	THE DIGITE HAS include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions	of
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:  (check one) 3 U.S. patent rights only.  Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign patent application for this invention.  The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the inventor(s) whose signatures appear on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheet(s).  The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  (Name of Assignee) COMPAL ELECTRONICS, INC.  (Address) 7F, No.319, Sec. 4, Pa-Teh Rd., Taipei City, Taiwan  The ASSIGNEE is:  (check one)	Ine PAI	ENT RIGHTS 2150 Include all divisions, reliables, continuently and extensions	-
(check one) 3 U.S. patent rights only.  Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign patent application for this invention.  The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the inventor(s) whose signatures appear on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheet(s).  The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) COMPAL ELECTRONICS, INC. (Address) 7F, No.319, Sec. 4, Pa-Teh Rd., Taipei City, Taiwan  The ASSIGNEE is: (check one)	the patents	and patent applications identified above:	
Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign patent application for this invention.  The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the inventor(s) whose signatures appear on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheet(s).  The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: {Name of Assignee} COMPAL ELECTRONICS, INC. {Address) 7F, No.319, Sec. 4, Pa-Teh Rd., Taipei City, Taiwan  The ASSIGNEE is: {check one}	The PAT	ENT HIGHTS assigned direct this agreement are:	
claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign patent application for this invention.  The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the inventor(s) whose signatures appear on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheet(s).  The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: {Name of Assignee} COMPAL ELECTRONICS, INC. {Address} 7F, No.319, Sec. 4, Pa-Teh Rd., Taipei City, Taiwan  The ASSIGNEE is: {check one} □ An Individual.  □ A Partnership.  □ A Corporation of Taiwan (specify state or country, □ (other)  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:  the full and exclusive right to the invention;	(check one)	Worldwide econstricts. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to	3
for this invention.  The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the inventor(s) whose signatures appear on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheet(s).  The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  {Name of Assignee} COMPAL ELECTRONICS, INC.  {Address) 7F, No.319, Sec. 4, Pa-Teh Rd., Taipei City, Taiwan  The ASSIGNEE is:  {check one}		working patent rights. In this case, the essigned shell never the rights	in.
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the inventor(s) whose signatures appear on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheet(s).  The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  (Name of Assignee) COMPAL ELECTRONICS, INC.  (Address) 7F, No.319, Sec. 4, Pa-Teh Rd., Taipei City, Taiwan  The ASSIGNEE is: (check one)			•
signatures appear on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheet(s).  The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  {Name of Assignee} COMPAL ELECTRONICS, INC.  {Address) 7F, No.319, Sec. 4, Pa-Teh Rd., Taipei City, Taiwan  The ASSIGNEE is:  (check one) □ An Individual.  □ A Partnership.  □ A Corporation of Taiwan (specify state or country).  □ (other)  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:  the full and exclusive right to the invention;	The ACC	TOT this invention.	
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  {Name of Assignee} COMPAL ELECTRONICS, INC.  {Address} 7F, No.319, Sec. 4, Pa-Teh Rd., Taipei City, Taiwan  The ASSIGNEE is:  {check one}	THE ASS	nervon(s) referred to in this agreement and any Supplemental Sheet(s).	
Name of Assignee) COMPAL ELECTRONICS, INC.  [Address] 7F, No.319, Sec. 4, Pa-Teh Rd., Taipei City, Taiwan  The ASSIGNEE is:  [Check one)	The ASSI	GNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Address) 7F, No.319, Sec. 4, Pa-Teh Rd., Taipel City, Taiwan  The ASSIGNEE is: (check one)	INITE ASSI	ciancel COMPAL ELECTRONICS, INC.	
The ASSIGNEE is:  (check one)	(Address) 7F	No.319, Sec. 4, Pa-Teh Rd., Taipei City, Taiwan	
(check one)  An Individual.  A Partnership.  A Corporation of Taiwan (specify state or country).  (other)  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:  the full and exclusive right to the invention;	(Address/ <u>···</u>		
(check one)  An Individual.  A Partnership.  A Corporation of Taiwan (specify state or country).  (other)  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:  the full and exclusive right to the invention;	The ASSIGN	FF is:	
□ A Partnership. □ A Corporation of Taiwan (specify state or country, □ (other) □ The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:  the full and exclusive right to the invention;		<del></del>	
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:  the full and exclusive right to the invention;	(Blicon Oile)	□ A Partnershin.	
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:  the full and exclusive right to the invention;		A Corporation of Taiwan (specify state or cour	itry)
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:  the full and exclusive right to the invention;		G (nther)	
and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:  the full and exclusive right to the invention;			
and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:  the full and exclusive right to the invention;	The ASS	IGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good	
rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention;	and valuable	consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the follow	ng
the full and exclusive right to the invention;	richts to the	ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:	
	the full a	nd exclusive right to the invention;	
the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS;	the entire	eright title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS;	
the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and,	the right	to sue and recover for any past infringement; and,	
the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable	the right	to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable	
provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.	provision	s, pased on any earlier patent applications for this invention.	

PATENT REEL: 010466 FRAME: 0785 As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) nereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful paths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNORS authorize any attorneys and agents who have a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Chung-Pi LEE	chung-pilve	Dec. 1, 1999
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	<b>Дате</b> .
Yuan-An HSU	Tuan-An Hsu	Dec. 1, 1999
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of sixth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of seventh inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of eighth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of ninth inventor, if any	Signature	Date

PATENT RECORDED: 12/16/1999 REEL: 010466 FRAME: 0786